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NISM certification exams


QUESTION


1670 Shri Samik Bhattacharya:


Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of students who have appeared for and passed the National Institute of

Securities Markets (NISM) certification exams in the past five years; and

(b) the State-wise breakdown of the number of students who have appeared for and passed various

NISM certification exams during this period?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): In the past five years, the total number of students who have appeared for

National Institute of Securities Markets (NISM) certification exams is 11,28,707, out of which 6,02,754 students have passed. State-wise details of the same are placed at

Annexure.


Annexure

State-wise number of the students who have appeared and passed various NISM exams

State/UT Name

No. of students

appeared

No. of students

passed

Andhra Pradesh                      38,253                       18,383

Arunachal Pradesh 225 108

Assam                        9,611                         5,115

Bihar                      40,337                       20,114

Chhattisgarh                      11,369                         5,990

Goa                        3,872                         2,235

Gujarat                      94,568                       49,190

Haryana                      33,378                       18,917

Himachal Pradesh                        5,434                         2,713

Jharkhand                      19,169                       10,831

Karnataka                      56,146                       28,898

Kerala                      33,412                       16,110

Madhya Pradesh                      50,950                       25,610

Maharashtra                  2,98,976                   1,66,536

Manipur                        1,070                             578

Meghalaya                            778                             359

Mizoram                            258                             119

Nagaland                            678                             303

New Delhi                      56,913                       33,162

Odisha                      20,273                       10,848

Punjab                      24,732                       12,797

Rajasthan                      43,641                       23,405

Sikkim                            237                             129

Tamil Nadu                      74,842                       36,167

Telangana                      37,426                       18,034

Tripura                        1,032                             472

Uttar Pradesh                      91,763                       49,613

Uttarakhand                      10,014                         5,650

West Bengal                      59,929                       35,377

Andaman and Nicobar Islands                            116                               68

Chandigarh                        2,966                         1,698

Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and

Diu                            524                             219

Jammu & Kashmir                        4,309                         2,268

Ladakh                              63                               38

Lakshadweep                                9                                 7

Puducherry                        1,434                             693

Total     11,28,707      6,02,754
Note: This data pertains from 1

st
 November, 2019 to 31

st
 October, 2024

***

